

JKTIL:SECTL:SE:2024

Date: 18th January 2024

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.
Scrip Code : 530007	Symbol : JKTYRE

Re: Information under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Dear Sir (s),

We submit herewith information regarding receipt of one request on 17th January 2024, for loss of share certificate as under:

FOLIO	NAME	DISTINCTIVE NO. (S)		CERTIFICATE	EQUITY
NO.		FROM	ТО	NO.	SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 2/- EACH
	KANTILAL DEEPCHAND BOBRA jointly with CHHAYA KANTILAL BOBRA	631471	631750	32333	280

In accordance with the provisions of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/ HO/ MIRSD/ MIRSD_RTAMB/ P/ CIR/ 2022/ 8 dated 25th January 2022, we are in the process of issuing 'Letter of Confirmation' to the concerned shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For JK Tyre & Industries Ltd.

(PK Rustagi)
Vice President (Legal) & Company
Secretary

Encl: As Above









17th January, 2024

Ref: AAL/RTA/JK TYRES/2024

To. **Company Secretary** JK Tyres & Industries ltd.

NOTE FOR APPROVAL

Requests for duplicate of shares from the following shareholder as per the details given below, has been received for acceptance:-

Name of Share Holder	Folio No.	Name of new holder on transmission / duplicate	No. of share	Share Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos.	Nature of transaction
KANTILAL DEEPCHAND BOBRA and CHHAYA KANTILAL BOBRA	22390	CHHAYA KANTILAL BOBRA	280	32333	631471-631750	Duplicate cum Name Deletion

The signatures of shareholders on the requests letter/ documents etc. have been verified from the signatures appearing on our system. You are requested to kindly approve the transmission/duplicate request. The original documents are attached for your verification.

FOR ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LTD.

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER